## Supplement

Pursuant to a Commission staff request, the parties to the subject application provide further clarification regarding the ownership of ITC Global USA, LLC ("ITC USA").

The president of both ITC USA and ITC Global, Inc., which owns 100% of ITC USA, is Joseph A. Spytek. Further, each of the entities set forth below that hold an interest in ITC USA are 100 percent directly owned by natural persons who are U.S. citizens (without any intervening entities). Also, each of the entities are ultimately controlled by certain natural persons who are U.S. citizens, as listed below.

- <u>Fine Spotted Partners, LLC</u>, which holds an 18.59% interest in ITC USA, is a Florida limited liability company controlled by Michael Monier, a U.S. citizen;
- <u>Noval Family Partnership, LP</u>, which holds a 5% interest in ITC USA, is a Delaware limited partnership controlled by Irwin Noval, a U.S. citizen;
- <u>Breitmo Partners, LLC</u>, which holds a 3.8% interest in ITC USA, is a Wyoming limited liability company controlled by P. Breitstone and Michael Monier, both U.S. citizens;
- <u>Pluto Associates, LLC</u>, which holds a 0.90% in ITC USA, is a Connecticut limited liability company controlled by William L. Wallace III, a U.S. citizen;
- <u>MM Partners, LP</u>, which holds a 0.90% interest in ITC USA, is a Delaware limited partnership controlled by Michael Monier, a U.S. citizen;
- <u>Anchor Investments, LLC</u>, which holds a 0.90% interest in ITC USA, is a Florida limited liability company controlled by Joseph A. Spytek, a U.S. citizen;
- Yellow Kid, Inc. (.90%), a Florida corporation, is controlled by William C. Lee, II, a U.S. citizen; and
- <u>PB&C Partners, LLC, which holds a 0.22%</u> interest in ITC USA, is a South Carolina limited liability company, is controlled by Harold C. Stowe, a U.S. citizen.